
You are receiving this email as a subscriber to the Initiative 960 email list. RCW 43.135.031 

(I-960) requires that notices be sent each time a bill that raises taxes or fees is: introduced 

in either house; scheduled for a public hearing; approved by any legislative committee; or 

passed by either house of the Legislature. 

 

Please note: This email message was sent from a notification-only address. Please do not 

reply to this message. 

 

2ESHB 2778, titled AN ACT Relating to retail sales and use tax exemption criteria 

for certain clean alternative fuel vehicles, has FINAL PASSAGE by the Senate. The 

Office of Financial Management has identified this bill as requiring a ten-year projection of 

increased cost to the taxpayers or affected fee payers. 

 

 

Ten-year projection: 

Fiscal 

Year  
                                    Retail Sales Tax 

  

2016 
  

2017 
 

$ 1,696,000 

2018 
 

74,000 

2019 
 

2,035,000 

2020 
 

-1,408,000 

2021 
 

-859,000 

2022 
  

2023 
  

2024 
  

2025 
    

Total: 
 

$ 1,538,000 

 

 

The following legislators voted yea: 

 

Senator Karen Fraser 

Democrat 

Olympia 

(360) 786-7642 

Karen.Fraser@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Rosemary McAuliffe 

Democrat 

Bothell 

(360) 786-7600 

Rosemary.McAuliffe@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Steve Conway 

Democrat 

Tacoma 

(360) 786-7656 
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Steve.Conway@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Jim Honeyford 

Republican 

Sunnyside 

(360) 786-7684 

Jim.Honeyford@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Karen Keiser 

Democrat 

Des Moines 

(360) 786-7664 

Karen.Keiser@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Linda Evans Parlette 

Republican 

Wenatchee 

(360) 786-7622 

Linda.Parlette@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Mark Miloscia 

Republican 

Federal Way 

(360) 786-7658 

Mark.Miloscia@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Jeannie Darneille 

Democrat 

Tacoma 

(360) 786-7652 

J.Darneille@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator John McCoy 

Democrat 

Tulalip 

(360) 786-7674 

John.McCoy@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Barbara Bailey 

Republican 

Oak Harbor 

(360) 786-7618 

Barbara.Bailey@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Dean Takko 

Democrat 

Longview 

(360) 786-7636 

Dean.Takko@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Christine Rolfes 

Democrat 

Bainbridge Island 
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(360) 786-7644 

Christine.Rolfes@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Jamie Pedersen 

Democrat 

Seattle 

(360) 786-7628 

Jamie.Pedersen@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Steve Hobbs 

Democrat 

Lake Stevens 

(360) 786-7686 

Steve.Hobbs@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Judy Warnick 

Republican 

Moses Lake 

(360) 786-7624 

Judy.Warnick@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Sharon Nelson 

Democrat 

Maury Island 

(360) 786-7667 

Sharon.Nelson@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Curtis King 

Republican 

Yakima 

(360) 786-7626 

Curtis.King@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Marko Liias 

Democrat 

Everett 

(360) 786-7640 

Marko.Liias@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Randi Becker 

Republican 

Eatonville 

(360) 786-7602 

Randi.Becker@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Bruce Dammeier 

Republican 

Puyallup 

(360) 786-7648 

Bruce.Dammeier@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Steve Litzow 

Republican 
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Mercer Island 

(360) 786-7641 

Steve.Litzow@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Joe Fain 

Republican 

Auburn 

(360) 786-7692 

Joe.Fain@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Andy Hill 

Republican 

Redmond 

(360) 786-7672 

Andy.Hill@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Andy Billig 

Democrat 

Spokane 

(360) 786-7604 

Andy.Billig@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Ann Rivers 

Republican 

La Center 

(360) 786-7634 

Ann.Rivers@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Cyrus Habib 

Democrat 

Bellevue 

(360) 786-7694 

Cyrus.Habib@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator John Braun 

Republican 

Chehalis 

(360) 786-7638 

John.Braun@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Annette Cleveland 

Democrat 

Vancouver 

(360) 786-7696 

Annette.Cleveland@leg.wa.gov 

 

 

The following legislators voted nay: 

 

Senator Mike Padden 

Republican 

Spokane Valley 

(360) 786-7606 
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Mike.Padden@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Pam Roach 

Republican 

Auburn 

(360) 786-7660 

Pam.Roach@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Tim Sheldon 

Democrat 

Potlach 

(360) 786-7668 

Timothy.Sheldon@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Mark Schoesler 

Republican 

Ritzville 

(360) 786-7620 

Mark.Schoesler@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Doug Ericksen 

Republican 

Ferndale 

(360) 786-7682 

Doug.Ericksen@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Kirk Pearson 

Republican 

Monroe 

(360) 786-7676 

Kirk.Pearson@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Mike Hewitt 

Republican 

Walla Walla 

(360) 786-7630 

Mike.Hewitt@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Bob Hasegawa 

Democrat 

Seattle 

(360) 786-7616 

Bob.Hasegawa@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Jan Angel 

Republican 

Port Orchard 

(360) 786-7650 

Jan.Angel@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Reuven Carlyle 

Democrat 

Seattle 
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(360) 786-7670 

Reuven.Carlyle@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Michael Baumgartner 

Republican 

Spokane 

(360) 786-7610 

Michael.Baumgartner@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator David Frockt 

Democrat 

Seattle 

(360) 786-7690 

David.Frockt@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Mark Mullet 

Democrat 

Issaquah 

(360) 786-7608 

Mark.Mullet@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Sharon Brown 

Republican 

Kennewick 

(360) 786-7614 

Sharon.Brown@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Brian Dansel 

Republican 

Republic 

(360) 786-7612 

Brian.Dansel@leg.wa.gov 

 

 

The following legislators were excused: 

 

Senator Jim Hargrove 

Democrat 

Hoquiam 

(360) 786-7646 

Jim.Hargrove@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Maralyn Chase 

Democrat 

Edmonds 

(360) 786-7662 

Maralyn.Chase@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Don Benton 

Republican 

Vancouver 

(360) 786-7632 

Don.Benton@leg.wa.gov 
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Senator Kevin Ranker 

Democrat 

Orcus Island 

(360) 786-7678 

Kevin.Ranker@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Steve O'Ban 

Republican 

Lakewood 

(360) 786-7654 

Steve.O'Ban@leg.wa.gov 

 

Senator Pramila Jayapal 

Democrat 

Seattle 

(360) 786-7688 

Pramila.Jayapal@leg.wa.gov 

 

 

 

Legislative Bill Information Website: http://apps.leg.wa.gov/billinfo/ 

 

Initiative 960 Website: http://www.ofm.wa.gov/tax/default.asp 

 

Unsubscribe: http://listserv.wa.gov/cgi-bin/wa?SUBED1=TAX-AND-FEE-PROPOSALS&A=1 
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